

NODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

١.,	PAGE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/			~~~~							
BID OPENING DATE	,	10/15/	2009	Inches and Section 1980		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NE	IMBER	Ut	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAI	1TO & CIV	ER PROP	ERTIES	***************************************	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "S	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION TEPHEN	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 1- SON (DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE MILLS	HASING DI OF ENVI M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONEI) SUBSIDE NIA, (WYO	CRONMENT CED CONT AND MATE O MINE F ENCE" PR	TAL PROT TRACTORS FRIALS F PROJECT ROJECT L	ECTION, FOR A OR THE KNOWN A	,	
	09/14/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	09 @ 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REF WILL INV	RESTED F G. FAIL IN DISC PRESENT OLVE EX	ARTIES URE TO UALIFIC MORE TH	ARE ATTEND ATION O AN ONE FOOT	THE)F	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET.	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O DDER I TED TH	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING	LL BE MAIOMPLETE. FYING ATTROVIDE YOUTHE ATTRESTED. ENTATION BLE FOR EION REQUING DIVISION	THIS WEED AND THE STOLE VERICAL THE SENSURING RED ON LAND THE	ILL SER AT THE ANY AND SHEET W TATE WI FY ATTE THEY H THE ATT E STATE	VE AS T MANDAT ILL RES LL NOT NDANCE. AVE ENDANCE AGENCY	ORY SUL	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N			- 				

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODZMA

REQ COPY -

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

AD	DRESS.	CORRES	PONDE	NCE TO	ATTEN	TION (ЭF:∵	
HCV	อกเม	MAN						

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

09/02/		100 A 100 A 10 A	MS OF SAL	. L (1386)	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS		
BID CPENING DATE:	***************************************	10/15/	2009		BID			ENING TIME 01] 1:30PM		
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUI	344,000,000,000		UNIT.PRICE	AMOUNT		
				NO							
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T		OTENTIA		CE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUDE			
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID	THE PRE-B DISMISSA , WILL BE ER CONCLU , BUT DUR	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDI TE TI	RRIVE PRIOR TO ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PART SIGN THE			
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:					OCT THE STATE OF T		
	EXIT 4 MILES KEYSTO	2 ONTO TO STE NE ROA	WV 1 PHENS D (CO	6 SOU ON. . RT.	TH, TRAVE TURN LEFT	L APPRO ONTO S RAVEL A	XII TEI PPI	ROXIMATELY			
	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH JPON I T BE I	ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C	CHARLE F \$10.0	STO	FROM WVDEP, ON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE ONEY ORDER.			
	EXHIBI	Т 5	}	-		-					
	TATION REQUIR TO SUBI WITH TI BE SIGI	FOR A ES EACH MIT AT HE BID NED ANI	PUBL VENI THE THE	IC IMP DOR TH SAME SAME SENCE MITTE	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMITIME AN AI LOSED PURI D WITH THI	CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI CHASING E BID A	UCT DF TG AF SE	: ANY SOLICI- TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE FFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE			
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		VOITIC				
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE			
TITLE		FEI	N		<u>-</u>		$\overline{}$	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



DOUZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

PAGE...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WYOMING COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

PAGE	
4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

4.55 (1.34)
100 0000
1 10000
1000
400000
1.37.1
1 1
n n t
1
1 1 1 1
1
1 6 1
1 1 1
1 5 1
1
100000
1 300000
400000
1 1 1 1 2

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

09/02/	2009		INIS OF SAL	11 006.840.	SHIP		гов	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/15/	2009	D0000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS	CE OF D DOCU GE REQ UILDER H PROO	CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS F OF	ACT. , THE IS \$ K INS BUILD	UNLESS OMINIMUM 250,000. URANCE: ERS RISK	THERWIS AMOUNT SUCCESS - ALL R	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR SHA ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRAC	ALL IN
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND OO. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETI ONLY BE NAL OR BU	WEST VEROND. FORMANC MOUNT OF A OR BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED	TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSED BOND AND LASED THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHEFURNISHED BY A COMPANIENT OF PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	BE FUL BOR/ T. ECK, A TH
	BOND C OF THE REV. 1	OVERIN SUCCE 1/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	ING SYSTE OR.	M WILL	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREME	
	(EXPIR	ATION TE THI	DATE: S ORI	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	E YOUR EL	S ATTAC OBTAIN IGIBILI	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML	Г
SIGNATURE				SEEREN	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COT TELEPHONE		DATE
TITLE		FE	in			<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>m≥cor

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

3											
DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	Œ	SH	IP VIA		F.C	Э.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/		<u></u>									
BID OPENING DATE) Nasionalas assas	<u> 10/15/</u>	2009	• *************		BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM I	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	NAL O MENTS OR W	MB #1 YOU WW.AV	029-0119 CAN CON S.OSMRE		AT AV	TACHED S OFFI	CE AT	HE	
	WEST V PERSON STATE	IRGINI S DESI MUST B	CO A STA RING E LIC	NTRAC TE CO TO PE ENSED	TORS LIC DE 21-11 RFORM CC . THE W	L-2 REQUI ONTRACTIN VEST VIRG	RE IG	S THAT WORK I IA CON	ALL N THI TRACT	S ORS	
	LICENS MADE B CAPITO RM 749	E. AP Y CONT L COMP -B, CH	PLICA ACTIN LEX, ARLES	TIONS G THE 1900 TON,	FOR A C WEST VI KANAWHA WV 25305	TO ISSUE CONTRACTO RGINIA D BLVD. E, 5, PH. 30	RS IV B	LICEN ISION LDG. 6 558-78	SE MA OF LA , 90.	Y BE	
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RA	CTORS	LICEN:	SE	
	,			·	• • • • • • •	* * * * * * * * *			* * * * * *	• • • •	
	THE SUI COPY OI A PURCI	F THEI	S CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO	R -	FURN TO ISS	ISH A UANCE	oF	
					LICABLE			•			
	& REGUI	LATION	S, AN	O THE ATION	INFORMA ISSUED	PURCHASI TION PRO BY THE	VII PUF	DED IN RCHASI	THE	JLES	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			DATE	
FITLE	······································	FEI	N		****			ותח	RESS CHA	NGEST	O BE NOTED ABOVE
		j					- 1	ンしいい	""OO OI IN	114669	A NE MATER WOATE



>EXDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

PAG	E control
	-
	6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/	2009					Ī			
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2009		BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	DIVISI PROCUR		THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY GOVERN	ING	G THIS		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICA AL OR WRITTEN, ION PROVIDED FR PARAGRAPH IS V	DM W	CH CONTRADIC THE SOURCES	TS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPECIFIES ALENDAR DAYS AF ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE ES	TER E E	THE OFFICIA EVENT THAT A THE NOTICE	L TO	
	THE COBY CUSATRAD PROVISWORKMATHE COCONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN SIBILI	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON T SHA TY FO	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG	TENANCE: LS AND WORKMANS JECT TO THE GUAL CTIVE TRADES. OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAUL WITHIN THE GUARA	RAN IGU FD FD TAN TACT	THE ESTABLIST THE ABSENCE TARANTEE RIALS AND NAL PAYMENT BY THE THE ACCEPTATION TOR OF MATERIALS, A	HED OF BY NCE	
	WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI	N NOTI (B) CTOR W NG AT	CE. DURI ILL M THE D	NG TH AINTA ATE O TO TH	ENSE OF THE CON E ONE-YEAR GUARA IN THE PROJECT F THE ACCEPTANCI E NEGLIGENCE OR	ANT O E O WO	TEE PERIOD, TO THE CONDITION OF THE WORK. ORKMANSHIP OF		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	TIONC			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		D.	ATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

		٠.		
		ч		
			٠.	
			0	
	0			
Ŀ				
ŀ.				
	٠.			
	٠,			
		: :		
		٠.		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.	.О.В,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/								
BID OPENING DATE	·	10/15/	2009		BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	ÜN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
		situsi tisabadaga	eta suk ajstatus					
					HE WORK THAT DEV			=
				SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CO	NTRACTOR	7771111
	AT ITS							
	CONCED	(0)	DETA	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	KIDD SHA	ALL NOT E	3 E
	ALLOTT	CEN EUD	PEIN	G AN	EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT.	PERFURI	MANCE TIN	16
	ALLUIII	(D)			S CONCERNING REV	COETATI	011 MAY DE	-
	EUDTHE		MED T	ANIEE M TUE	TECHNICAL SPECI	EGELALL	UN MAY BE	
	CONTAI			N INE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICALIUI	42	
		11LD 11L	VE 211 *		- Control of the Cont			
	(3) T	ERMINA	ттом:					
				CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LIED TN	MHULE UE	2
	IN PAR				THE DIRECTOR OF			
					NY OTHER RIGHT O			
					E CONTRACTOR IS			
					AYS WRITTEN NOTI			3 Y
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF 3	INTENT	
	TO TERI	MINATE						
		-						
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUC	CCESSFUL	
	VENDOR							
					L NECESSARY DIVI			
					ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AN	ND.	
	MAIERIA				THE JOB SITE.			}
	DEDMIT	(B)	ORIA	IN AN	Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONST	TRUCTION	
	PERMIT	S UR R	ELAIEI) JUB	PERMITS.			
	(5) TE	CUNTO	A1 60	CTET	CATIONS:			
	(3) 11				THIS CONTRACT S	1411 70	TAI	
	ACCORDA				ECIFICATIONS PRE			
	RECLAMA	ATION	OF THE	"ST	EPHENSON (MILLS)	SHESTRE	NCE#	
	PROJECT		-	- 0,	THE HOOK (HILLS)	3013105	RUL	
			SARE	INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFE	RENCE	
					AUSES AND CONDIT			,
					THIS CONTRACT,			
					N-HOUSE BY THE			1
	000100000000000000000000000000000000000	San	dalanaaaaaaaa					
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	IDATE	
		***************************************			FECEL LIGHTE			
TITLE		FEI	N			ADD	PRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1Att tt	EN DECDO	NICOLA TO TO	~ DE~	18 100 CT 777	NAME AND ADDECOU	i		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

PAG	E,
	8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

- 1			γ.	٠
- 1			٥	
- 1			ö	
j				
- 1	•			:
- 1	100		٠,	٠.
3			÷	
ı	•	u		٠,
- 1		-		٠.
- 1		L.		ŀ
- 1		ц.		·
- 1		ì.	١.	٠
- 1	11	ı,		1
- 5		•		
ş		L	ŀ.	٠
1	٠,		v.	٠,
- 1	- 34	U.	7	:
- 1	٠.	~		:
- 1		Н		
	٠.	٠.		۰
- 3				1
- 1	: 7	Ċ.	ij	1
- 3	10		,	٠
- 1			٠.	
- 1			÷	
- 1		٠.	Ú.	١

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/			····				
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15	/2009	I a de la composición	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	AUO	ATITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
10000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	<u> </u>			1. St. aussiel 3000			
	UE ENV	трпимі	=NTAI	PROTE	CTION.		
1 3			:	ì	LETION:		
			ŧ	}	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
	APPLIC				T WITH AN ITEMIZ		İ
						E FORM INCLUDED	İ
					SHALL BE USED FO		
1 8				ľ	DEP'S INTENT TH		1
1 }	APPLIC		ì	t .	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFIER RECEIPT OF	
	ALL LIC	MILUN	I OK I	ATHEN			
	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
					MAY, ON A PERIO		
					SED ON THE AMOUN		
					OF THE SUBMITTAL		
					INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS		
1			3	1	ASED UPON A LUMP	i	
					ENT THE VENDOR/C		
					ION, THE STATE M		
1	CONTRA WITHOU		1		, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
The state of the s	MIIUOO	I FUR	INEK U	KDEK.			
	REV. 1	/2005					
1							
İ	PREFERI	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
		~= 1				,	
			1 :		IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU		
			•		USE OR SUPPLY ST		<u></u>
			1		ROJECT OTHER THA		
	PRO	ODUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED STATES	. AS USED IN	
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,			
	A	пот	J ^^	NTDAO	T [3][3](3] [7 TH LIP A LIC	AUV EDECTTOU	
	Α.				T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI		
		CONS	I KUCI	1014 0	, OK ARI ADDILL	OH IO, METERMITO	
CIONATUDE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER

DEP14755

9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	ren 💮 💮	TE	RMS OF SAI		SHIPA	//Δ	F.O.B	Sessen 2 82	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/				75 (.39 be) (9.0					TALICATA TEMPO
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15,	/2009		I	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	טם	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
•		STRI OR I OR (EQUI SUCI STA SOLI	CTURE IGHWA COOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	, INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST ON O	LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI UNE 6,		TING OR THE	
ł	В	SHAF FABF PROC SUCH HEAF	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE O DE BY THE OPE FURNACE,), O	
	С	AMER OR 1	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINE ISDICTION OF		
	WI		AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE		ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	-
	A	EXCE TOTA HUNE GREA COST DEL I	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T VERED	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA TO T	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCEN TWO THO .00), W ES OF TO E STEEL T OR,	M USED DOES NT (.1%) OF THUSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, PRODUCT AS	E	
	Đ		1 1	S THA	T SPECIFI	ED STEE	L MATERIALS A	RE	
BIGNATURE				SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS	DATE	
								PAIE	
TILE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP

SHIP VIA

DEP14755

PAG			
1	0		

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND. IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

DEP14755

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

>m≥com

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/02/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/1	5/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ONLY IF DOI PRICE THAN IF, PRIOR PROVISIONS DETERMINES ALUMINUM, O THAN THE LO OFFICE MAY REDUCTION	THE FOREIGN THE FOREIGN TO THE AWARD THAT THERE GLASS OR STE DWEST BID FO REQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEV T BID FOR SUCH D	ORE HIGHER IN NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS.	į
SUPPLYING F REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9	FOREIGN ALUM	ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	TEEL.	
PROJECT ADD THE ARCHITE TO ABIDE BY CONSTRUCTION (1) THE AR AND A LIST	CT/ENGINEER THE FOLLOW N PROJECT A CHITECT/ENG OF ALL PART	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE INEER SHALL PREP IES THAT HAVE PRO	HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDENDUM OCURED DRAWINGS	
LIST SHALL PURCHASING SEND A COPY WHICH THE C	BE FORWARDE DIVISION. OF THE ADD ONTRACT IS	ENDUM TO THE STA	N THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR TO ALL	
	SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OPENING DATE. RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14755... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 . NO. 3 NO. 4 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SI-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

09/02/											
ENING DATE:		10/15/	2009	1	I		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	п	EM NUMB	ER	UN	TPRICE		AMOUN
<u> </u>				* *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***	Access to the second	****	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	300.00.00.00	<u>: Podroj Bergerendo, Podroj Povrijo</u>
	NO. 5			-							
					:					***************************************	
								HE RECE		THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAA B	E CAU	SE FUI	K KEJ	ECLION	OF BID	S.		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY IIN	DERST	AND T	ματ ΔΝ	Y VERBA			
								ADE DUR			
								REPRESE			
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	LISI	NOT B	INDING	. ONLY	THE		
								р то тн			
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	AL AD	DENDUM	IS BIN	DING.		
								SIGNATUI	-, r		
		• • • • •	• • • • •		• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	SIGNATO	(E		
								COMPANY			
į											
			* * • • •					DATE		ĺ	
	REV. 1	1/96								ŀ	•
				NOT	TOE						
				NUI	1 CL						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	TED TO) :				
		EPARTM				RATIO	4				
		URCHAS		IVISI	ON						
		UILDIN					_				
		019 WA					Γ				
	L	HARLES	IUN,	wv Z	うつひちーし	1130					
			ŀ	ļ							
	THE BI	р ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INFO	RMATIO	N ON THE	FACE	OF	
T. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT I	BE CON	SIDERED:			
		***************************************		11111331 200 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		· ale ou six viscous and	VIS AND CON	22 744 2			

FEIN



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

 PAGE	
1	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

| 25304 304-926-0499
| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B, | FREIGHT TERMS

09/02/	2009		***************************************		<u></u>	State District Control of the Contro					
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	01:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER .	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
	SEALED	BID									
To a control of the c	BUYER:		1	•	CB-23						
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14755						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/15/20	09					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
	ì				UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECESSARY				
							E CURRENT T PROCESSING:				
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	• •			
200000000000000000000000000000000000000				885E DE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	EBMS AND CO	NOITIONS:				
SIGNATURE				ODEE NE	ACUSE SING EAULT	TELEPHONE	ADE I MINO	DATE			
TITLE		F	EIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE		

Stephenson (Mills) Subsidence DEP 14755

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		-		
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	Mobilization - Not to exceed 10% of total amount bid	LS	\$
2.0	1	Construction Survey Control - Not to exceed 5% of total amount bid	LS	\$
3.0	1	Quality Control - Not to exceed 3% of total amount bid	LS	\$
4.1	2400	Drilling, per linear foot	\$ /LF	\$
4.2	530	Grout, per cubic yard		\$
4.3	265	Concrete, per cubic yard	\$ /CY	\$
4.4	20	Coarse Aggregate, per ton		\$
4.5		Fine Aggregate, per ton		\$ \$
. 4.6	290	Confirmation Drilling, per linear foot	\$ /LF	\$
4.7		Down-hole Camera, per hour		\$
5.0		Revegetation & Site Restoration, per lump sum	The second secon	\$
	-		20	\$
				\$
				\$
		***************************************		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
l				\$
				\$
				\$ \$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	<del></del>			\$
			<del></del>	3
			<del></del>	8
				5
in the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of			ļ	S
		OTAL		

Bidder's Authorized Signatur	e:	Date:
Bidder's Authorized Signatur		Date:

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name:		Tax Payer	ID No.:	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	m* 71 3	Dhana	
City:	State:	Zip Code:	Phone:	
Fax No.:	E-mail addı	ess:		
Part B: Legal Structure				
() Corporation () () Other (please specify)	Sole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC	
Part C: Certifying and up one of the following opti	odating information in ons, follow the instru	the Applicant/Viola	tor System (AV 1, and sign below	S). Select only v.
I,	,	have the express aut	hority to certify	that:
date. If you select Sign and date be Part of the information must attach an Ecorrected information.	ne attached Entity OF at this option, you must low and do not complemation on the attached in AVS for my compantity OFT from AVS action. Sign and date to	ete Part D.  I Entity OFT from A ny must be updated. to this form. Use Part below and complete I	VS is missing o If you select thi t D to provide r Part D.	r incorrect and is option, you nissing or
Our company cui provide all inform	rently has no informa nation required in Par	tion in AVS. If you set D. Sign and date be	select this optional complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete and complete a	ete Part D.
Date		Signature		Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Pa copy of your business' at 800-643-9748 or requ	Entity OFT. To obtain	an Entity OF I, com	tact the AVS Of	nust obtain a fice, toll-free,

Part D.

### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Ending Date:			
Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
,	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
	Ending Date:		
Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
,	% of Ownership		
Begin Date:	Ending Date:		
Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
radioso	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
	Ending Date:		

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

(B)

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#_

### BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

		'n	id Bond
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of	(D) , (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	of (G) .
	right comer of page #1)		tion organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	with its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) , as Surety	, are held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name		ayment of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind oursely	es, our heirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation		on of the Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid		reto and made a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	•
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(	M)
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	***************************************	
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejec	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accept	pted and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year		proposal attached hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation		ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal		created by the acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice		otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	President		stood and agreed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereund	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein sta	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety		ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the		d shall be in no way impaired or affected by
	Surety		ne Obligee may accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of a	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		Principal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.		are corporations have caused their corporate
			esents to be signed by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of (C	D) , 20 (P) .
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
	·	Timoipui Corporato Scar	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
		(A)	(Must be President or
			•
			Vice President)
***			(T)
	·	(U)	Title
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
		A man francisco was	(Name of Surety)
			C
			(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact
			Auditey-in-pact

Attorney must be attached.

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of

		Agency REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND	, '
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TI	hat we, the undersig	ned,
		, as Principal, and
		tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind		
The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Pr	incipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		d made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein st	e required by the bid n this obligation shall d that the liability of t tated.	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	pulates and agrees t within which the Obli	hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Suret	tv have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereun		•
day of, 20,		to to orginal by their proper emodes, this
Principal Corporate Seal		
•		(Name of Principal)
		Ву
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		
,		(Name of Surety)
		er.
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STA	TE OF
cot	JNTY OF, TO-WIT:
I,	e as follows:
1.	I am an employee of; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The	above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	(Company Name)
	By:
	Title:
	Date:
Take	en, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
Ву С	fommission expires
(Sea	I)
	(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## **PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:**

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	
Authorized Signature:	Date:
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	